503287731 04/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3334349

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
HYUNG IL KIM			01/14/2011	
KAZUHIKO ISHIHARA	N		01/15/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΑΤΑ			
Name:	HYUNG	IL KIM		
Street Address:	111-103,	111-103, MULLAE HILLSTATE, MULLAE-DONG,		
Internal Address:	YEONGI	DEUNGPO-GU		
City:	SEOUL	SEOUL		
State/Country:	KOREA,	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	150-943	150-943		
Name:	KAZUHII	KAZUHIKO ISHIHARA		
Street Address:	5-8-17, 1	5-8-17, IGUCHI		
Internal Address:	MITAKA	MITAKA-SHI		
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ	ТОКҮО		
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	181-001	181-0011		
Name:	SUNTEC	SUNTECH CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	1010, BY	1010, BYUCKSAN DIGITAL VALLEY 6-CHA,		
Internal Address:	481-4, G	481-4, GASAN-DONG, GEUMCHEON-GU		
City:	SEOUL	SEOUL		
State/Country:	KOREA,	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	153-704			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14023784		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 7039170000

Email:	docketing@mh2law.com		
Correspondent Name:	TIMOTHY B. DONALDSON		
Address Line 1:	1951 KIDWELL DRIVE		
Address Line 2:	SUITE 550		
Address Line 4:	TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0147.0002-01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY B. DONALDSON		
SIGNATURE:	/TIMOTHY B. DONALDSON/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2015		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=0147.0002 EXEC ASSIGNMENTS#page1.tif			
source=0147.0002 EXEC ASSIGNMENTS#page2.tif			
source=0147.0002 EXEC ASSIGNMENTS#page3.tif			
source=0147.0002 EXEC ASSIGNMENTS#page4.tif			

5438-0210PUS1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR

UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

Application N	lo. <u>13/120,507</u>	Filed	3/23/2011
insert Nume(s) of Inventor(s)	***(Given)	Name FAMILY NAME (ALL CA	PS))***
	WHEREAS, KIM, Hyun has (have) invented certain	g II and ISHIHARA, k new and useful improver	Cazuhiko (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) nents in:
Insert Title of Invention	BIOABSORBABLE BLEND	FOR TEMPORARY SCAP	FOLDING OF THE BLOOD VESSEL WALL
	for which an application tundersigned (except in the	for Letters Patent of the case of a provisional appl	United States of America has been executed by the ication)
Insert Date of Signing of	On	1/14/2011	; and
Application Insert Name of Assignce	WHEREAS, KIM, Hyung	II, ISHIHARA, Kazuh	iko and SUNTECH CO., LTD.
Insert Address of Assignce	Mitaka-shi, Tokyo 181-0011 Seoul 153-704, Republic of Ko its heirs, successors, legal 1	, Japan and 1010, Byucksa rea representatives and assign t, title and interest in and	po-gu, Seoul 150-943, Republic of Korea, 5-8-17, Iguchi n Digital Vailey 6-cha, 481-4, Gasan-dong, Geumcheon-gu, us (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous I to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) America and
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	in any foreign countr		
	the undersigned has (have transfer unto said Assigne America, its territories, dep and all Letters Patent(s) w dependencies and possession) sold, assigned and tran the full and exclusive bendencies and possession hich may be granted the bons, and if the box above	eration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, isferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and right to the said invention in the United States of ns and the entire right, title and interest in and to any refor in the United States of America, its territories, is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to sions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms

for which the same may be granted.

Page 1 of 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date,	Name of Inventor	KIM, Hyung II		****	
		(signature)			
Date 14 for 2011	Name of Inventor	ISHIHARA, Kazuhiko		hile this	
. 0		(signature)	10	Gume	

Page 2 of 2

5438-0210PUS1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

54

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR

UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

Application N	lo. 13/120,507	Filed	3/23/2011	.
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	***(Given Name FAM	ily name (all caps))	3000	
	WHEREAS, KIM, Hyung II and has (have) invented certain new and		uhiko (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) nts in:	-
Insert Title of Invention	BIOABSORBABLE BLEND FOR TE	MPORARY SCAFFO	ILDING OF THE BLOOD VESSEL WALL	
	undersigned (except in the case of a	ı provisional applica	nited States of America has been executed by the ation)	;
lasert Date of Signiag of	On		; and	ł
Application Insert Name of Assignee	WHEREAS, KIM, Hyung II, ISHI	HARA, Kazuhiko	and SUNTECH CO., LTD.	
Insert Address of Assignce			gu, Seoul 150-943, Republic of Korea, 5-8-17, Iguchi Jigital Valley 6-cha, 481-4, Gasan-dong, Geumchcon-gu,	
		nd interest in and to	hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) herica and	
CHECK BOX	in any foreign countries.			
	the undersigned has (have) sold, a transfer unto said Assignce the fur America, its territories, dependenci and all Letters Patent(s) which ma dependencies and possessions, and	ssigned and transfe ill and exclusive rig es and possessions a be granted thereful if the box above is o ntinuations, conver-	tion, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, arred, and by these presents does sell, assign and ght to the said invention in the United States of and the entire right, title and interest in and to any or in the United States of America, its territories, designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to sions and extensions thereof for the full term of	

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

2

Page 1 of 2

.

5438-0210PUS1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date <u>15 Jan 2011</u> ,	Name of Inventor	KIM, Hyung II Hyung II Kiun
Date,	Name of Inventor	ISHIHARA, Kazuhiko

(signature)

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

i.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/30/2015